DN15 - DN50:
DN65 - DN100:
-30°C  max. +110°C
80°C
-20°C  max. +70°C
24V DC
230V 50/60 Hz  ±10%
400V 3AC

1. + 2. Digit
Product
Ordering example: e.g. ZK310007-NE064100=
2-way Wafer-type Ball valve, Stainless steel, DN 50, with actuator NE 06, 230V 50Hz, 2 addittional limit switches
3. + 4. Digit
Materials
Body / seals / ball
5. Digit
Operation
6.  Digit
Options
7. + 8. Digit
Connection
ZK =
2-way wafer-type
Ball valve, full bore
31 = Stainless steel /
  PTFE /
  Stainless steel
0 = without 0 = without 02 = DN 15
03 = DN 20
04 = DN 25
05 = DN 32
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50
08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80
10 = DN 100
14. Pozycja12. + 13. Pozycja9. - 11. Pozycja
Produkt
-NE = 05 = NE05
06 = NE06
09 = NE09
15 = NE15
19 = NE19
2  =  24V DC
4 = 230V 50Hz
5 = 400V 3AC
16. - 17. Pozycja
00 =
15. Pozycja
1 = 2
  (standard)
2 =
4 =
5 =
Actuator:
9. - 11. Digit
Product
12.+ 13. Digit
Type
14. Digit
Atanded voltages
-NE =
Electric actuator
05 = NE05
06 = NE06
09 = NE09
15 = NE15
19 = NE19
2  =  24V DC
4 = 230V 50Hz
5 = 400V 3AC
16. - 17. Digit
00 = reserved for
  mounting on
  valves
15. Digit
Options
1 = 2 additional limit
  switches
  (standard)
2 = Potentiometer